



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	P25001 (Penny Post Afternoon Tea)
Version Number	2
Date	16/09/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	New Wave Cornish Shortbread with Clotted Cream		
Description of Product	Crumbly, melt in the mouth biscuits made with Cornish Clotted Cream.		
Product Code	F31453 (Supplier) / BIS603Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Furniss Foods		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Emulsifier (Distilled Monoglyceride), Flavouring, Colouring (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)), Cornflour, Sugar, Clotted Cream (MILK) (6%), Cornish Sea Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2296	
Energy (kcal)		549	
Fat (g)		30.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		12.2	
Carbohydrates (g)		67.5	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		19.5	
Protein (g)		17.5	
Salt (g)		0.6	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF*	Y	Declared as 'Free From', allergens within manufacturing environment however.
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	Y	Declared as 'Free From', allergens within manufacturing environment however.
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry place, away from strong light.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Lemon Drizzle Flapjack		
Description of Product	A lemon flavoured flapjack drizzled with white chocolate.		
Product Code	YF019 (Supplier) / CAK601V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Yorkshire Flapjack		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural Flavouring), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Cornflake (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY , Malt Flavouring, Salt), Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents E500, E450), OATS 13.7%, Fruit Concentrate Lemon 13.7% (Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Lemon Peel, Water, Lemon Puree, Acidity Regulator (E330), Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent (E440) Lemon Oil, Stabiliser (E412, 4410), Preservative (E202), Colours (E160a, E163)), White Chocolate Flavour Coating 7.3% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Palm), Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring), Lemon Extract Liquid (Natural Flavouring Substances, Vegetable Oil)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1842		
Energy (kcal)	439		
Fat (g)	20.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	61.5		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	34.2		
Protein (g)	5.2		
Salt (g)	0.6		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Handled in Bakery
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Handled in Bakery
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	

Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Handled in Bakery
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Handled in Bakery
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk Eggs handled in Bakery.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	95		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Lily O’Brien’s Vanilla Truffles		
Description of Product	Individually wrapped round truffles with a thick milk chocolate shell with a sweet vanilla centre.		
Product Code	5107432 (Supplier) / CHOC604W (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Colian UK		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Milk Chocolate 60% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), White Chocolate 20% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate Filling [White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Anhydrous MILK Fat], Coconut Oil, Natural Vanilla Flavouring 0.3%, Acidity Regulator (Sorbic Acid), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2386		
Energy (kcal)	573		
Fat (g)	38		
Fat of which saturates (g)	22		
Carbohydrates (g)	51		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	49		
Protein (g)	6.5		
Salt (g)	0.22		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	12.5 (x4)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	15-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	New Wave Original Cornish Fairings		
Description of Product	The original spiced, crunchy biscuits which are only made by Furniss in Cornwall		
Product Code	F31452 (Supplier) / BIS605C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Furniss Foods		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Vegetable Oils And Fats (Palm, Rapeseed)), Rice Flour, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Lemon Flavouring, Spices (Ginger, Pimento, Coriander, Cinnamon).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1894		
Energy (kcal)	449		
Fat (g)	14.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	7.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	76.9		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	37.1		
Protein (g)	4.7		
Salt (g)	1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF*	Y	Declared as 'Free From', allergens within manufacturing environment however.
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	FF*	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF*	Y	Declared as 'Free From', allergens within manufacturing environment however.
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry place away from strong light.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Peppermint & Spearmint		
Description of Product	Organic Peppermint & Spearmint Infusion		
Product Code	INFBX20PP (Supplier) / TEA601R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Hampstead Organic Tea		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Organic Peppermint & Spearmint Leaves.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	1 Tea Bag (x2)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Organic Camomile Tea		
Description of Product			
Product Code	TEA601J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Hampstead Organic Tea		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Organic Camomile Flowers			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	1 Tea Bag (x2)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Divine Earl Grey		
Description of Product	Organic Earl Grey Tea		
Product Code	INFBX20EG (Supplier) / TEA601K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Hampstead Organic Tea		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Organic Darjeeling Tea, Organic Bergamot Oil.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	1 Tea Bag (x2)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Lily O’Brien’s Marbled Dark & White Chocolate Bar		
Description of Product	Individually wrapped bars with a delicious fusion of Belgian White & Dark Chocolates.		
Product Code	5107330 (Supplier) / CHOC607T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Colian UK		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
White Chocolate 65% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavour], Dark Chocolate 35% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour].			
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2386	
Energy (kcal)		573	
Fat (g)		38	
Fat of which saturates (g)		22	
Carbohydrates (g)		51	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		49	
Protein (g)		6.5	
Salt (g)		0.22	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	14g (x2)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	15-18°C